Privacy Policy for Breezy Films Casting Company

Last Updated: September 14, 2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to Breezy Films Casting Company ("Breezy Films," "we," "us," or "our"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and safeguarding your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal data when you use our services, including but not limited to our casting platform, website, and related services (collectively referred to as the "Services").

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information when you use our Services:

- Personal Information: This includes your name, contact details, and any other information you voluntarily provide when creating an account or using our Services.
- Casting Submissions: Any content or information you submit for casting opportunities, including but not limited to auditions, portfolio materials, and resumes.
- Usage Data: Information about your interactions with our Services, such as your IP address, device information, browser type, and the pages you visit.
- Cookies and Similar Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to collect data about your browsing and usage patterns. You can control cookie preferences through your browser settings.

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide, improve, and maintain our Services.
- To process and manage casting submissions.
- To communicate with you, respond to inquiries, and provide customer support.
- To send you important updates, notifications, and promotional materials.
- To monitor and analyze the usage of our Services.
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce our Terms of Service.

4. Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- With casting directors, producers, or clients for casting purposes.
- With service providers who assist us in providing and improving our Services.
- With third parties to comply with legal obligations or protect our rights.
- With your consent or as otherwise disclosed at the time of data collection.

5. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of data transmission or storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You can do this by logging into your account or contacting us directly. Please note that some data may be retained for legal or legitimate business purposes.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our data practices or legal requirements. Any updates will be posted on our website, and the "Last Updated" date will be revised accordingly.

8. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at casting@breezyfilms.org.

By using Breezy Films Casting Company's Services, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.